K-FRIESE
+ ASSOCIATES

PUBLIC PROJECT ENGINEERING

January 11, 2019

Ms. Patricia Davis, P.E.

City of Pflugerville

15500 Sun Light Near Way #B
Pflugerville, Texas 78660

RE: Pfennig Lane Project Recommendation of Award

Dear Ms. Davis,

1120S. Capital of Texas Highway

CityView 2, Suite 100
Austin, Texas 78746
TBPE Firm #6535

P-512.338.1704 F-512.338.1784

kfriese.com

On January 10, 2019 at 2:00 PM bids were opened at the Pflugerville City Hall, 100 East Main Street,
Suite 500, Pflugerville, Texas 78660 for the Pfennig Lane project. Eight bids were received as shown in
the summary tabulation below. A detailed tabulation of unit price items is attached to this letter.

Smith Contracting Co.

Cash Construction Co.
Jordan Foster Construction
Joe Bland Construction
Pro-Dirt Services, LLC

Patin Construction, LLC

Cox Commercial Construction
Aaron Concrete Contractors

(** = After Correction of Minor Mathematical Error)

Base Bid

$1,499,919.23**

$1,582,457.60
$1,658,609.11
$1,908,123.60
$1,940,586.16
$1,930,246.00
$2,603,170.85
$3,261,322.00

Bid Alternate
$117,675.00**
$107,018.00
$105,290.00
$123,275.00
$108,824.50
$119,680.00
$142,400.00
$175,070.00

Total Amount Bid
$1,617,594.23**
$1,689,475.60
$1,763,899.11
$2,031,398.60
$2,049,410.66
$2,049,926.00
$2,745,570.85
$3,436,392.00

No mathematical errors or other irregularities were found within any of the bids which would affect the

order of bidders.

The low bidder was Smith Contracting Company, Inc. The bid security and all documentation required
by the Instructions to Bidders was included with the bid. We recommend that the contract be awarded
to Smith Contracting Company, Inc, in the amount of $1,617,594.23.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

 B.Ryan/Bell, PE
Project Manager

Attachments: Bid--TabuIation
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