

1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway CityView 2, Suite 100 Austin, Texas 78746 TBPE Firm #6535 P - 512.338.1704 F - 512.338.1784 kfriese.com

January 11, 2019

Ms. Patricia Davis, P.E. City of Pflugerville 15500 Sun Light Near Way #B Pflugerville, Texas 78660

RE: Pfennig Lane Project Recommendation of Award

Dear Ms. Davis,

On January 10, 2019 at 2:00 PM bids were opened at the Pflugerville City Hall, 100 East Main Street, Suite 500, Pflugerville, Texas 78660 for the Pfennig Lane project. Eight bids were received as shown in the summary tabulation below. A detailed tabulation of unit price items is attached to this letter.

	Base Bid	Bid Alternate	<u>Total Amount Bid</u>
Smith Contracting Co.	\$1,499,919.23**	\$117,675.00**	\$1,617,594.23**
Cash Construction Co.	\$1,582,457.60	\$107,018.00	\$1,689,475.60
Jordan Foster Construction	\$1,658,609.11	\$105,290.00	\$1,763,899.11
Joe Bland Construction	\$1,908,123.60	\$123,275.00	\$2,031,398.60
Pro-Dirt Services, LLC	\$1,940,586.16	\$108,824.50	\$2,049,410.66
Patin Construction, LLC	\$1,930,246.00	\$119,680.00	\$2,049,926.00
Cox Commercial Construction	\$2,603,170.85	\$142,400.00	\$2,745,570.85
Aaron Concrete Contractors	\$3,261,322.00	\$175,070.00	\$3,436,392.00

(** = After Correction of Minor Mathematical Error)

No mathematical errors or other irregularities were found within any of the bids which would affect the order of bidders.

The low bidder was Smith Contracting Company, Inc. The bid security and all documentation required by the Instructions to Bidders was included with the bid. We recommend that the contract be awarded to Smith Contracting Company, Inc, in the amount of \$1,617,594.23.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

B. Ryan/Bell, PE Project Manager

Attachments: Bid Tabulation

